10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
1st Session of the 56th Legislature (2017)

HOUSE BILL 2239 By: Mulready

AS INTRODUCED

An Act relating to insurance; amending 36 O0.S. 2011,
Section 6802, which relates to definition of
telemedicine; modifying definition; and providing an
effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 36 0.S. 2011, Section 6802
amended to read as follows:

Section 6802. As used in this act, "telemedicine" means
practice of health care delivery, diagnosis, consultation,
treatment, including but not limited to, the treatment and
prevention of strokes, transfer of medical data, or exchange

medical education information by means of audio, wvideo, or d

, 1s

the

of

ata

sz
Loy

communications. Felemedieine s not—aeconsgltation provided

SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1,

56-1-5981 AMM 01/18/17

Reg. No. 5981

Y

2017.

Page 1




