1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	1st Session of the 56th Legislature (2017)
3	HOUSE BILL 2239 By: Mulready
4	
5	
6	AS INTRODUCED
7	An Act relating to insurance; amending 36 O.S. 2011,
8	Section 6802, which relates to definition of telemedicine; modifying definition; and providing an
9	effective date.
10	
11	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
12	SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 36 O.S. 2011, Section 6802, is
13	amended to read as follows:
14	Section 6802. As used in this act, "telemedicine" means the
15	practice of health care delivery, diagnosis, consultation,
16	treatment, including but not limited to, the treatment and
17	prevention of strokes, transfer of medical data, or exchange of
18	medical education information by means of audio, video, or data
19	communications. Telemedicine is not a consultation provided by
20	telephone or facsimile machine.
21	SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2017.
22	
23	56-1-5981 AMM 01/18/17
24	
	1